#### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

THOMAS A. PICKENS, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS TRUSTEE OF THE LV BLUE TRUST.

Appellant,

Electronically Filed Oct 06 2021 09:01 a.m. Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court

VS.

DR. DANKA K. MICHAELS, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS TRUSTEE OF THE MICH-MICH TRUST,

Respondent;

S.C. DOCKET NO.: 83491 D.C. Case No. D-17-560737-D

### APPELLANT'S NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

TO: THE COURT REPORTER FOR THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT DR. DANKA K. MICHAELS, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS TRUSTEE OF THE MICHMICH TRUST, RESPONDENT

Appellant, Thomas A. Pickens, Individually and as Trustee of the LV Blue Trust, by and through her attorneys of record, John D. Jones and Michele LoBello and the law firm of Jones & LoBello, pursuant to NRAP 9(a), hereby gives notice of the request for preparation of a transcript of the proceedings before the District Court as indicated in the Request for Transcript Estimate submitted to the Office of Transcript Video Services, Clark County, Nevada on July 20, 2020 and September 3, 2021, copies of which are attached hereto as **Exhibit "1"**.

///

I hereby certify that on the 20<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2020 and the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of September, 2021, I ordered the transcripts from the Office of Transcript Video Services as named above; that on the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of July, 2020 and the 7<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2021, I received the "Estimated Cost of Appeal Transcripts", and that on the 18<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2020 and the 28<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2021, I paid the required deposit to the Office of Transcript Video Services (see Exhibit "2" attached hereto).

Respectfully submitted this \_5th day of October, 2021.

Respectfully submitted:

**JONES & LOBELLO** 

John D. Jones, Esq.

Nevada Bar No. 6699

Michele LoBello, Esq.

Nevada Bar No. 5527

9950 West Flamingo Road, Suite 100

Las Vegas, Nevada 89147

702-318-5060

Attorneys for Appellant,

THOMAS A. PICKENS, INDIVIDUALLY AND

AS TRUSTEE OF THE LV BLUE TRUST

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on October  $\bigcirc$ , 2021, I submitted the foregoing NOTICE OF REQUEST OF TRANSCRIPT OF THE PROCEEDINGS for filing first class mail, postage prepaid to the following:

Jennifer V. Abrams, Esq. The Abrams & Mayo Law Firm 6252 South Rainbow Blvd., #100 Las Vegas, NV 89118 Attorney for Respondent

Shawn M. Goldstein, Esq. GOLDSTEIN LAW, LTD. 1980 Festival Plaza Drive, Suite 300 Las Vegas, NV 89135 Attorney for Respondent

An Employee of JONES & LOBELLO

## **EXHIBIT 1**

### REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT ESTIMATE

Today's Date <u>7/20/2020</u>

that has been signed by	E transcripts require an EX-PARTE MOTION form the departmental Judge and <u>filed</u> at the Clerk's the Transcript Video Service office.				
Entire Transcript X	or Partial Transcript				
	(Start time: Stop Time: )				
	* Please list any additional partial times on the reverse of this sheet and note it here.				
Personal Use	or *Appeal to the Supreme Court?				
	*Supreme Court Case Number				
	*Are child custody issues involved in this appeal?				
constraints, Transcript Video Service has been <u>FILED</u> by the Supreme Co * Per NRAP 9(b)(1)- Appellant shall	I furnish counsel for each party appearing separately a copy of the nather the preparation and delivery of the transcript shall be paid initially by				
Number of copies you are ordering: (\$3.55 per page, per NRS. 3.370 - 1 copy an (\$4.10 per page, per NRS. 3.370 - 2 copies a (\$4.65 per page, per NRS. 3.370 - 3 copies a - All originals are placed in the case file; all  Date(s) of Hearing(s)	and 1 original) und 1 original) copies to ordering party.				
February 14, 2020 and February 21, 20	20				
Case No: D-17-560737-D	Dept. J Judge Hughes				
Case Name: Thomas A. Pickens	vs Danka K. Michaels				
Transcript Video Services makes every effort to produce transcripts in an expedient manner. However, due to the volume of requests received, there may be a delay in processing your request.					
TRANSCRIPT(S) NEEDED BY DA	TE OF: ASAP				
NAME (Please write legibly): John I	D. Jones, Esq., Jones & LoBello				
ADDRESS: 10777 W. Twain Ave., #30	00				
CITY/STATE: Las Vegas, NV	ZIP: 89135				
PHONE: 702-318-5060	FAX: 702-318-5070				
EMAIL ADDRESS: jones@joneslob	ello.com and cheryl@joneslobello.com				
a balance may be Eighth Judicial Di	Ny an estimate. Upon completion of transcript(s), edue or you may receive a partial refund of your deposit.  Strict Court - Family Division - Transcript Video Services  Requests@ClarkCountyCourts.US Phone 702-455-4977				

#### REOUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT ESTIMATE Today's Date 9-3-21 Requests for all JUVENILE transcripts require an EX-PARTE MOTION form that has been $\underline{\text{signed}}$ by the departmental Judge and filed at the Clerk's Office. Serve a copy on the Transcript Video Service office. Partial Transcript \_\_\_\_\_ Entire Transcript X (Start time: Stop Time: \_\_\_\_\_) \* Please list any additional partial times on the reverse of this sheet and note it here. Personal Use \_\_\_\_\_ or \*Appeal to the Supreme Court? Yes \*Supreme Court Case Number not assigned yet \*Are child custody issues involved in this appeal? No NOTE: This form does NOT replace the Formal Request For Transcript per NRAP 9. To meet time constraints, Transcript Video Services must be served a copy of the Formal Request For Transcript that has been **FILED** by the Supreme Court promptly. \* Per NRAP 9(b)(1)- Appellant shall furnish counsel for each party appearing separately a copy of the transcript. Any costs associated with the preparation and delivery of the transcript shall be paid initially by the appellant, unless otherwise ordered. Number of copies you are ordering: 1 (\$3.55 per page, per NRS. 3.370 - 1 copy and 1 original) (\$4.10 per page, per NRS. 3.370 - 2 copies and 1 original) (\$4.65 per page, per NRS. 3.370 - 3 copies and 1 original) - All originals are placed in the case file; all copies to ordering party. Date(s) of Hearing(s) February 14, 2020; February 21, 2020; March 5, 2021; March 12, 2021; April 2, 2021 Case No: D-17-560737-D Dept. J Judge Steel vs Danka Michaels Case Name: Thomas A. Pickens Transcript Video Services makes every effort to produce transcripts in an expedient manner. However, due to the volume of requests received, there may be a delay in processing your request. TRANSCRIPT(S) NEEDED BY DATE OF: ASAP NAME (Please write legibly): Michele LoBello, Esq., Jones & LoBello ADDRESS: 9950 West Flamingo Road, Suite 100 ZIP: 89147 CITY/STATE: Las Vegas, NV FAX: 702-318-5070 PHONE: 702-318-5060 EMAIL ADDRESS: lobello@joneslobello.com and heather@joneslobello.com SIGNATURE: Michele Gotolo

This is only an estimate. Upon completion of transcript(s), a balance may be due or you may receive a partial refund of your deposit. Eighth Judicial District Court - Family Division - Transcript Video Services EMAIL TO: VideoRequests@ClarkCountyCourts.US Phone 702-455-4977

## **EXHIBIT 2**



#### Verbatim Reporting & Transcription, LLC

17049 El Camino Real, Suite 200 TΧ 2817248600 kimberly@verbatimrt.com http://www.verbatimrt.com

#### **BILL TO**

Rachel Chaisson Ordering Party Eighth Judicial District Court Attn: Rachel Chaisson Transcript Video Services 601 N Pecos Rd., W157 Las Vegas, NV 89101

**INVOICE # 20-1603 DATE** 08/18/2020 **DUE DATE 08/18/2020** TERMS Due on receipt

PRICE/RATE

1,790.00

DATE

**ACTIVITY** 

Transcription:Original

Pickens D-17-560737-D (Deposit)

**PAYMENT** 

1,790.00

**AMOUNT** 

1,790.00

**BALANCE DUE** 

\$0.00

P.O. Box 58644 Houston TX, 77258

Thank you for your business. Please remit payment to:



#### Verbatim Reporting & Transcription, LLC

17049 El Camino Real, Suite 200 TX 2817248600 kimberly@verbatimrt.com http://www.verbatimrt.com

**BILL TO** 

Rachel Chaisson Ordering Party Eighth Judicial District Court Attn: Rachel Chaisson Transcript Video Services 601 N Pecos Rd., W157 Las Vegas, NV 89101 DATE 09/28/2021

DUE DATE 09/28/2021

TERMS Due on receipt

DATE	ACTIVITY	)) aty	PRICE/RATE	AMOUNT
03/05/2021	Transcription:Original PICKENS vs. MICHAELS D-17-56	0	3.80	0.00
03/12/2021	Transcription:Further proceedings Further proceedings	0	3.80	0.00
04/02/2021	<b>Transcription:Further proceedings</b> Further proceedings	0	3.80	0.00
	Processing Fee Processing Fee	0	0.045	0.00
	Services *DELETE LINE ITEM - DEPOSIT*			1,900.00

Thank you for your business. PAYMENT 1,900.00
Please remit payment to: BALANCE DUE \$0.00

P.O. Box 58644 Houston TX, 77258

FILED
JUL 2 2 2020

COPY

### EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

#### FAMILY DIVISION

#### CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

THOMAS A. PICKENS, Plaintiff,	)	CASE NO. D-17-560737- DEPT. I	D
vs.	ý	SEALED	
DANKA K. MICHAELS, Defendant.	) )		
	1		

#### ESTIMATED COST OF EXPEDITED TRANSCRIPTS

The office of Transcript Video Services received a request for transcript estimate from John Jones, Esq., on July 21, 2020, for the following proceedings in the above-captioned case:

FEBRUARY 14, 2020; FEBRURY 21, 2020

for original transcripts and one copy of each.

The estimated cost of the transcripts is \$1360.00 for 30-day turnaround or \$1790.00 for a 4-day turnaround. Payment in the amount of \$1360.00 or \$1790.00 must be paid directly to VERBATIM REPORTING & TRANSCRIPTION prior to work commencing on the transcripts. Please call Verbatim Reporting & Transcription to make deposit payment (281) 724-8600 or (520) 303-7356.

DATED this 22nd day of July, 2020.

is 2211d day of bury, 2020.

Sherry Justice, Transcript Video Services

Transcript ESTIMATE	amount	of	Direct	Pay	Invoice	#
Received this	day	of	,	2020	).	

This is only an estimate. Upon completion of transcript(s), a balance may be due, or you may receive a refund of your deposit if overpayment is greater than \$15.00.

NOTE: STATUTORY FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE PER LEGISLATIVE SESSION.

ITEMS LEFT BEYOND NINETY DAYS ARE SUBJECT TO DISPOSAL WITHOUT REFUND.

COUNTY RETENTION POLICY APPROVED BY INTERNAL AUDIT.

## ORIGINAL

### FILED

SEP 07 2021



# EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT FAMILY DIVISION

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

THOMAS A. PICKENS, Plaintiff,	) CASE NO. D-17-560737-D ) DEPT. J
vs.	) ) SEALED
DANKA K. MICHAELS, Defendant.	) ) ERRATA )
T C T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	COST OF TRANSCRIPT(S)

#### ESTIMATED COST OF TRANSCRIPT(S)

The office of Transcript Video Services received a request for transcript estimate from Michelle LoBello, Esq., on September 03, 2021, for the following proceedings in the above-captioned case:

MARCH 05, 2021; MARCH 12, 2021; APRIL 02, 2021 (FEBRUARY 14, 2020; FEBRUARY 21, 2020 - previously transcribed.)

for original transcripts and one copy of each.

The estimated cost for the transcripts is \$1900.00.

Payment in the amount of \$1900.00 must be paid directly to

VERBATIM REPORTING & TRANSCRIPTION prior to work commencing on the transcripts. Please call Verbatim Reporting & Transcription to make deposit payment (281) 724-8600 or (520) 303-7356.

DATED this 7th day of September, 2021.

Sherry Justice Sherry Justice Transcript Video Services
Sherry Justice
Transcript Video Services

Transcript ESTIMATE amo	unt	of	Direct	Pay Invoice	*
Received this	day	of		2021.	

This is only an **estimate**. Upon completion of transcript(s), a balance may be due, or you may receive a refund of your deposit if overpayment is greater than \$15.00.

NOTE: STATUTORY FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE PER LEGISLATIVE SESSION.

ITEMS LEFT BEYOND MINETY DAYS ARE SUBJECT TO DISPOSAL WITHOUT REFUND.

COUNTY RETENTION POLICY APPROVED BY INTERNAL AUDIT.